## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triumph Brands, Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triumph Thermal Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Railroad Street	
City:	Forest	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45843	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0841903	UAP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)563-4044

 Phone:
 215.563.4100

 Email:
 rherrell@ddhs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roger W. Herrell, Esq. Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger W. Herrell, Esq.
Signature:	/Roger W. Herrell/
Date:	10/05/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRIUMPH THERMAL SYS Assignment#page1.tif source=TRIUMPH THERMAL SYS Assignment#page2.tif source=TRIUMPH THERMAL SYS Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0338

**4 \$40.00 084190.** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Triumph Brands, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 899 Cassett Road, Suite 210, Berwyn, PA 19312, has adopted and used the trademarks referenced in Exhibit A, entitled "Trademarks Assigned", attached hereto and made part hereof, and is the owner of the trademark registrations for the trademarks as referenced in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Triumph Thermal Systems, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 200 Railroad Street, Forest, Ohio 45843, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Triumph Brands, Inc. does hereby assign unto Triumph Thermal Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations for the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this  $\frac{30^{25}}{2011}$  day of  $\frac{\text{September}}{2011}$ , 2011.

TRIUMPH BRANDS, INC.

BY:

ohn B. Wright, II

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0339 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: 88.

COUNTY OF CHESTER

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this 30th day of 5000 2011, personally appeared John B. Wright, II, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of TRIUMPH BRANDS, INC. as its free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

TS: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAND

oMilliyan Der

NOTARIAL SEAL JOAN W. ALEXANDER, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires April 1, 2012

### EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED

### <u>MARK</u>

# REGISTRATION

1. UAP & Design

2. UAP & Design

U.S. Registration No. 841,903

Canadian Registration No. 202,535

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 10/05/2011**